NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Internationally Approved Rockers/Paddles  Series P
Distinctive Characteristics
International certifications from UL, CSA, VDE, SEMKO, and SEV.
Contacts of special silver alloy resist arcing and guarantee
stable electrical contact and long life.
Stainless steel frame resists corrosion and
increases environmental safety.

Z .187” (4.75mm)
Quick Connect
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
CP20
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
POLES & CIRCUITS
11 SPST ON NONE OFF
12 SPDT ON NONE ON
13 SPDT ON OFF ON
21 DPST ON NONE OFF
22 DPDT ON NONE ON
23 DPDT ON OFF ON
ROCKER/PADDLE CAPS
For N Frame
D .365” (9.27mm) Wide Rocker
E .365” (9.27mm) Wide Paddle
For Y Frame
J .595” (15.11mm) Wide Rocker
H .595” (15.11mm) Wide Paddle
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
P2022Y-JC
Frame for Large Caps
Solder Lug Terminals
CAP COLORS
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
PADDLE/ROCKER FRAMES
N Frame for Small Caps
Y Frame for Large Caps
Y J
.595” (15.11mm) Wide
Red Rocker
22
IMPORTANT:
VDE, SEMKO & SEV are marked
on approved models.  Switches
are supplied without UL, C-UL &
CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Internationally Approved Rockers/Paddles  Series P
(7.6)
.299
(1.17)
.046
Thk = (1.0)
         .039
Epoxy Seal
(4.8)
.189
ROCKER/PADDLE FRAMES
Rocker Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Note: Terminal numbers are
 on the switch.
SP P2011 ON NONE OFF 1-1b OPEN OPEN SPST
SP P2012
P2013
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON 1-1b OPEN 1-1a SPDT
DP P2021 ON NONE OFF 1-1b  2-2b OPEN OPEN DPST
DP P2022
P2023
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON 1-1b  2-2b OPEN 1-1a  2-2a DPDT
POLES & CIRCUITS
N Frame for
Small Actuator
Frame for
Large Actuator
1  (COM)
1b
1 (COM)
1b1a
1 2(COM)